NFL - Game Time: 10/30/2011 16:15 EST

Cleveland Browns
San Francisco 49ers

Scoring Summary

First Quarter

49ers

Drive: 4 Plays, 20 Yards, 1:35

49ers

Drive: 11 Plays, 88 Yards, 7:3

Second Quarter

49ers

Drive: 12 Plays, 64 Yards, 4:21
Browns

Drive: 8 Plays, 50 Yards, 1:31

Fourth Quarter

Browns

Drive: 8 Plays, 80 Yards, 2:24

49ers

Drive: 11 Plays, 67 Yards, 4:21

Team Stats

First Downs
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes
Yards/Carry
Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs
Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Time of Posession

Cleveland Browns Player Statistics
Passing
C. McCoy

Rushing

C. Ogbonnaya
C. McCoy

M. Hardesty
O. Marecic

G. Little

Receiving

B. Watson

J. Cribbs

J. Norwood

G. Little

C. Ogbonnaya
A. Smith

E. Moore

Kicking
P. Dawson

Fumbles
C. Ogbonnaya
C. McCoy

Fumbles Recovered
C. McCoy
J. Thomas

Defense
D. Jackson
A. Rubin
M. Adams
J. Haden
C. Gocong
U. Young
S. Brown

Cle
™D

FG

Cle
™D

FG

Cle
™D
10
FG
10

Cleveland Browns

18
5
1
2

6-14,43 %
2-2,100 %

0-0,-%
0-0,-%
290
61
4.8
66
23
2.9
0
224
22-34-1
5.9
1
4-17
136
3-34

4-102

0-0

6-44.0
5-39
5-1
4-1
0
0-0
0

1-1,100 %
1-1,100 %

0-0,- %
0
27:07

Cmp
22

Carries
"
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Y

Number
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SF
12:44

2:55
10
SF

1:31
17
0:0
17
SF

6:17

1:56
20

San Francisco 49ers

19
7
10
2

6-15,40 %

0-1,0%
2-5,40 %
2-3,67%
348
64
5.4
174
39
45
1
174
15-24-0

1-3
51
2-18

2-33
1-0

5-53.6
5-40
1-0
1-0
0
1-0
0

2-2,100 %
2-2,100 %

0-0,-%
0
32:53

Att
34

Made
52

Asst
0
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Frank Gore 4 yd run (David Akers kick)

David Akers 29 yd FG

Michael Crabtree 2 yd pass from Alex Smith (David Akers kick)

Phil Dawson 52 yd FG

Joshua Cribbs 45 yd pass from Colt McCoy (Phil Dawson kick)

David Akers 26 yd FG
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Sack-Yds
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
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San Francisco 49ers Player Statistics

Passing Cmp
A. Smith 15
Rushing Carries
F. Gore 31
K. Hunter 3
A. Smith 4
T. Ginn Jr. 1
Receiving Rec
M. Crabtree 5
B. Edwards 4
V. Davis 3
J. Peelle 1

|. Sopoaga 1
J. Staley 1
B. Miller 0
T. Ginn Jr. 0
Kicking FG
D. Akers 2/2
Fumbles Number
Alex Smith 1
Fumbles Recovered Number
Alex Smith 1
Defense TK
N. Bowman "
P. Willis 6
C. Culliver 5
J. Smith 4
D. Goldson 2
A. Brooks 3
D. Whitner 3
P. Haralson 3
C. Rogers 3

Yds

134
26
22

Yds
54
42
27
19
18
17

Made
29, 26

Asst
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XP
212

Sack-Yds
0-0
1-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
2-7
0-0
0-0
0-0

TDs

PD
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J. Mitchell

J. Sheard

P. Taylor

S. Fujita

K. Maiava

B. Skrine

D. Patterson
B. Schaefering
A. Mack

R. Pontbriand
T. Ward

J. Cribbs

Punt Returns
J. Cribbs

Kick Returns
J. Cribbs

Punting
B. Maynard

Misc

Officials: Bill Leavy, Darrell Jenkins, George Hayward, Mark Perlman, Jim Quirk, Keith Parham, Keith Ferguson, Jimmy Oldham

Attendance: 69,732
Time of Game: 3:06
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34

Yds
102

Blocks
0

0-0
0-0
1-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
264
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Avg
44.0

in20

T. Brown

A. Smith

T. Gooden

|. Sopoaga

C. Spillman

R. Jean Francois
B. Costanzo

A. Dixon

R. McDonald

M. Williams

Interceptions
D. Goldson

Punt Returns
T. Ginn Jr.

Kick Returns
T. Ginn Jr.

Punting
A. Lee
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Blocks
0

0-0
1-7
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
268
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Avg
53.6

in20



